
H
H

H

H
H

H

H H

H

H

H H

H

H
H

H H

H H H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H H H H H H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HHH

HH

HH

H

HH

H
H

HHHH

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H H

H

H H H
H

00

00

00

00 00

00

0 0
00

00

½½

o

e

g

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
"

O

2930
25L i t t l e2930

L i t t l e

31
32 36 32

52

7488

345

7867

7839

8113

6952

7271

E a s t

28 27

3433

C a t tl e

C r e e k

34

G o
o se

b e r
r y

C r

29

11
7117

2

12

7305

5

87

181314

BM
6593

BM
6566

23 24

WC

35 36

1

7131

13 18

O  A  K W  I  L  D  L  I  F  E A  R  E  A

Oak

MILLER

Creek

7456

8

4

9

3

10

2

11

1

12

5

8

17

BR
6904

BM
6918

13141516
17

20 21

BM
6749

BM
6781

22

BM
6782

6839

BM
6832

23 1924 20
7686

7998

29302526

8051

33

62

7583

3

8 9 10
11

8444

7 8

18131617

Bel-aire
Rearing Sta

S O U T H
F O R K

B e av
e r

R e
se r

v o i
r

W H I T E

S a w m i l l
C r e e k

C r e ek

B u r r o w  M t n
L a k e

D o b b s
R e s e r v o i r

Russell
Camp

Water Tank

D r y

C r e e k

North
E l k

C re e k

C a b i n
L a k e

S h a d o w
L a k e

Va u g h n

C r e ek

Whiskey Gulch

N A T I O N A L    F O R E S T
W H I T E    R I V E R

7922

7393

8041

7115

7887

8110

8570

8263

8361

5 4

10

BM
7021

9

1825

BM
7094

BM
7101

1516
17

20

7973

21
7151

2729

33 34

345

8 9 10 11

14

9922

151617

9155

N O R T H

C h e r r y

C re
ek

O l d C r e e k

DITC H
7041

MARC OTT

S O U T H

F O R K

W H I T E

R I V E R

S a w m i l l

C r e e k

Gu
lch

Sm
ith

H a r k e r  P a r k
L a k e

Va u g h n C re ek

S t e r r y
L a k e

H a z a r d

E lk

W   H   I   T   E R   I   V   E   R

N   A   T   I   O   N   A   L F   O   R   E   S   T

8405

32

7833

7558

8053

10094

24

7250

19

18

Sy
kes

Gu
lch

C r

W e l l s

M o u n
 t a

 i n

8116

8665

16

21

15 8461

23

14

24

13

19 20

2526

W e a r
P a r k

C r e e kF o u r m i l e D r y
C r e e k

Middle

E a st
F o r k E lk

C re e k

West

N o r th

M i l le r

E a s t

8635

20 23

9900

M id d l e
7703

8036

69
95

7113

6950

8105

7463

Lan
gla

s

Dra
w

8 B U F O R D

Buford
Ranger Sta

Well

8535

C r e e k

BM
6973

69
85

8152

8100

8173

8393

Gravel
Pit

7578

BM
6717

6699

7685

8324

8100

8003

8747

8457

7841

8556

Ridge
Big

10143

8598

M a n s
7370

R I V E R

74787387

Go
ose

ber
ry

Cr

7455

E a s t

35

61

8393

7952

M i l le r

E a s t

M i l l e
r

Mo
og

Gulch

C re e
k

6675

BM  6641

4W D

8090
Ridge

7292

6826

F o u r m i l eE a s t

M i l le r

C re e k

Gu
lch

Whiskey

C re ek

E

F k N o r t h E lk C r e e k

31

R I V E R

Gr ee n s tr e e t

B e a v e r
L a k e

S t u m p
L a k e

7705

7047

29
Mountain

27 2628

ROAD

9108

933029

N o r th

E lk

N o r t h

Gaging S ta
S p r i n g

R a p i d s

S p r

S p r i n g

S p r i n g

S p r

S p r i n g

S p r i n g

S p r i n g

S p r i n g

S p r i n g

S p r i n g

6753

T 1  N
T 1  S

T 1  N
T 1  S

32

5

7936

Gaging
Sta

7130

7984

22

B u ck e y e

B a lo o n
L a k e

9034

8834

9644
9317

9136

B ig

7810

7553

8185

S p r i n g
8465

8267

7184

6914

7393

BM
6627

BM
6700

7510

6851

7422

7785

7550

7095

R 
93

 W
R 

92
 W

Park
Saddle   Horse

9515

10008

10097

NEW

BUFORD

H in e r
S p r i n g

B A S E                L IN EB A S E                L IN E B A S E                L IN ER 
92

 W
R 

91
 W

Oa
k

Rid
ge

T 1  N
T 1  S

7717

7526
O  A  K              R I D G E             S T A T E            W I L D L I F E              A R E A

33 34

7510 7665

7845
7148

7962

B e a v e r C r e e k

7910

7723

C r e e k

B e a v e r

7342

262728

C r e e k

B e a v e r

6682

6718

Big

7670

S p r i n g8215

8390

8424

8430

8534

W H IT E      R IV E R        N AT IO N A L      F O R E S T

R 
93

 W
R 

92
 W

32

5

8

17

29

20

17

8595

S  T  A  T  E A  R  E  AW  I  L  D  L  I  F  E

O  A  K R  I  D  G  E

W
ILD

LIFE

A R E A

B O U N D A R Y

W I L D L I F E B O U N D A R YA R E A

W I L D L I F E B O U N D A R Y

A R E A

F  O  R  E  S  TN  A  T  I  O  N  A  L

W  H  I  T  E R  I  V  E  R

S p r i n g

4W
D

4W
D

4

T 2  S

T 1  S

C r

R 
92

 W
R 

93
 W

7860

7101

7884

8270

7750

Cr
eek

M i
l le

r

W e s t

12

6976

7915

69252

7598

7770

6810

7144

31

7670

Dry

7165
30

6744

CREEK
DITC H

25

R I V E R

26

6592

7105

19

6

7

83554W D
W I L D L I F E A R E A B O U N D A R Y

R  I  D  G  E S  T  A  T  E

7593

61

M i d d
l e

M i l l e
r

C r e e k

9162

30

8817

25

8459

Red

S p r i n g

8382

Miller Creek
Cow Camp13

T 1  S
T 2  S

North Elk Cow Camp

R 
91

 W
R 

92
 W

T 2  S

T 1  S

R 
91

 W
R 

92
 W

R  I  D  G  E

O  A  K

5

B i g R i d g e

9025

14

8451

15

8385

8340

8277

8570

De
ad

ma
n

Gulch

12

7191

7277

Smizer Gulch

8485

8555

G i l l e y
L a k e

5

S e v e n t h
L a k e

8170

8005

15

32

7526

7381

34

7353

7234

35
6997

36

DrawDaum

S p r i n g

7823

8508
32

7970

8150
6919

6808
6830

7045

27

7863

28

R I V E R

W H I T E

29

Warn
er

Po
int

7215

7342

6824

BM  6900

8190

S p r

MARCOTT
DITC H

6963

7461

18

SPILLWAY ELEV
6995

7817

7193

7950

4W
D

S p r i n g

8255

7310

7442

8199 7850

7

C re e k

7437

N O R T H

F O R K

B e a v e r

6 B ig

7372

7688

7260

R 
91

 W
R 

92
 W

W id o w  S p r in g

9111 C r e ek

Elk

Fo rk

9141

9117

30

Dra
w

Pro
sp

ect

8983

272829

20

8303

8284

22

8383

8495

1835

M id d l e
Fork

F O R K

W H I T E

B u f o r d

3

8244

8747White River Community House

6986
O A K  R I D G E
S T A T E  W I L D L I F E  A R E A

8030

28

T 1  S
T 2  S Missoo

B u r r o

M o u n t a i n

N o r t h
E a s t F o r k

C r
e e

k

21 22

CASTLE

EAST
BEAVER

TRAIL

2271

22
74

2236

EA
ST

2275

CATTLE
CREEK

TRAIL

227
6

2240

STERRY

LAKE

TRAIL

STERRY

LAKE

1833

54

2212

WHISKEY

GULCH

TRAIL

231

EAST
FORK

NORTH

TRAIL

1835
1835

1835

1835

2202

2200

22
00

MIDDLE

MOUNTA
IN

TR
AIL

216

2218

MILL
ER

CR
EE

K

TRAIL

BAILEY LAKE

17

1718 151617

107°37'0"W

107°37'0"W

107°38'0"W

107°38'0"W

107°39'0"W

107°39'0"W

107°40'0"W

107°40'0"W

107°41'0"W

107°41'0"W

107°42'0"W

107°42'0"W

107°43'0"W

107°43'0"W

107°44'0"W

107°44'0"W

107°45'0"W

107°45'0"W

40
°0'

0"N

40
°0'

0"N

39
°59

'0"
N

39
°59

'0"
N

39
°58

'0"
N

39
°58

'0"
N

39
°57

'0"
N

39
°57

'0"
N

39
°56

'0"
N

39
°56

'0"
N

39
°55

'0"
N

39
°55

'0"
N

39
°54

'0"
N

39
°54

'0"
N

39
°53

'0"
N

39
°53

'0"
N

Utah

New Mexico

Wyoming

Colorado

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
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